SIXTH STREET UTILITY CONSTRUCTION (R1) CONTRACT NUMBER 03-08 (K8-003)

Receive bids: Thursday, January 14, 2008, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

		Globe Contractors, Inc. Pewaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond		Super Excavators, Inc. Menomonee Falls, WI 5% Bid Bond		Underground Pipeline Construction, Inc. New Berlin, WI 5% Bid Bond		Rawson Contractors, Inc. Sussex, WI 5% Bid Bond		C.W. Purpero, Inc Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond		Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. Burlington, WI 5% Bid Bond	
QUANTI	==	UNIT COST			TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST				TOTAL COST		TOTAL
l 1LS	Mobilization/Demobilization and Project Administration	\$15,000.00	\$15,000,00	\$50,950.00	\$50,950.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	########	\$148.
2 75 LF	18" F - 679 PVC Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement	\$250.00	\$18,750.00		\$25,575.00	. ,	\$20,250.00		\$24,750.00		\$18,750.00		\$27,375.00		\$38,
3 300 LF	12" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement	\$180.00	\$54,000.00	-	\$47,700.00		\$54,600.00		\$63,600.00		\$75,000.00	·	\$101,700.00	•	\$89.
4 236 LF	10" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement	\$180.00	\$42,480.00		\$33,748.00		\$44,840.00		\$48,144.00		\$59,000.00	·	\$76,464.00	•	\$85.
5 966 LF	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement	\$160.00	\$154,560.00		\$142,968.00		\$154,560,00		\$183,540,00		\$241,500.00		\$316,848.00		\$306
5 2500 LF	6" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement	\$140.00	\$350,000.00		\$305,000.00		\$335,000.00		\$392,500.00		\$600,000.00		\$650,000.00	•	\$538.
7 85 EA	6" Sanitary Sewer Lateral Reconnect	\$50.00	\$4,250.00		\$59,500.00		\$63,750.00		\$59,245.00		\$46,750.00		\$85,000.00		\$344
8 82 VF	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Type A	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	-	\$18,040.00		\$16,400.00	•	\$21,730.00	•	\$18,040.00		\$28,700.00		\$40.
9 15 VF	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Type A, w/Outside Drop	\$500.00	\$7,500.00		\$3,825.00		\$3,180.00		\$12,855.00		\$9,750.00		\$7,800.00		\$9.
) 15 VF 0 15 LF	20" Class 53 Ductile Iron Water Main	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	-	\$11,625.00		\$7,320.00	•	\$9,000.00	•	\$12,300.00	•	\$12,375.00		\$16.
13 LF	16" Class 53 Ductile Iron Water Main	\$200.00	\$282,000.00		\$272,130.00		\$222,780.00		\$234,060.00		\$303,150.00		\$411,720.00		\$446.
2 77 LF		\$200.00	\$15,400.00	-	\$19,404.00		\$10,241.00	•	\$19,558.00		\$21,945.00	•	\$21,714.00		\$20.
	12" Class 53 Ductile Iron Water Main	\$200.00 \$166.00	\$108,896.00		\$117.424.00		\$10,241.00		\$121,360.00		\$124.640.00		\$141,696.00		\$192
000 =:	8" Class 53 Ductile Iron Water Main	\$166.00	\$12,948.00		\$15,600.00		\$12,012.00		\$121,300.00		\$12,870.00		\$20,826.00	•	\$31
70 LI	6" Class 53 Ductile Iron Water Main	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00		\$23,600.00		\$20,000.00		\$25,410.00		\$30,000.00		\$25,600.00		\$22
IUEA	16" Butterfly Valve and Valve Box	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,600.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,734.00		\$1,800.00		\$1,350.00	. ,	\$1
	12" Butterfly Valve and Valve Box	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00		\$9,240.00		\$9,000.00		\$10,840.00		\$10,000.00	. ,	\$8,240.00		\$8
. 0 .	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	\$900.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,600.00		\$4,125.00		\$5,245.00	. ,	\$4,500.00	\$780.00	\$3,900.00	1. 1	\$4
· J L	6" Gate Valve and Valve Box	\$2,100.00	\$4,500.00 \$10.500.00		\$10.750.00		\$4,125.00 \$8.150.00		\$5,245.00 \$15.600.00		\$22,500.00		\$13,000.00		\$4, \$14,
3 -	Fire Hydrant	\$2,100.00 \$2,200.00	\$79,200.00	. ,	\$10,750.00	, ,	\$8,150.00 \$79,200.00	,	\$146,520.00	. ,	\$22,500.00	. ,	\$180,000.00	. ,	\$14, \$84,
90 EA	1" Water Service Installation	\$2,200.00 \$2,500.00	\$79,200.00 \$5.000.00		\$121,320.00		\$79,200.00 \$5,200.00		\$146,520.00		\$10,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$64, \$5.
2 67	1-1/2" Water Service Installation	. ,	,	. ,	,	, ,	\$5,200.00 \$7,200.00	. ,	\$3,400.00	,	\$8,000.00		, ,	. ,	\$5, \$5,
7 -7	3/4" Water Service Reconnect	\$1,100.00 \$1.100.00	\$4,400.00 \$1,100.00		\$2,400.00 \$625.00		\$7,200.00 \$1.100.00		\$3,400.00 \$877.00		\$6,000.00 \$1.500.00		\$9,600.00 \$2,420.00	. ,	ან, \$1,
	1" Water Service Reconnect	\$1,100.00	. ,			. ,	. ,	• • • • • •	• • • • • •	. ,	* ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
4 3 EA	1-1/4" Water Service Reconnect	. ,	\$3,600.00		\$2,400.00		\$4,290.00		\$3,246.00	. ,	\$7,500.00	. ,	\$7,800.00	. ,	\$4
5 4 EA	1-1/2" Water Service Reconnect	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00		\$3,300.00	. ,	\$5,600.00	. ,	\$4,328.00	. ,	\$6,000.00	, ,	\$10,600.00		\$6
6 1 EA	2" Water Service Reconnect	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,400.00		\$1,394.00		\$3,000.00		\$4,450.00	. ,	\$2
7 70 LF	12" SDR 35 PVC Storm Sewer	\$120.00	\$8,400.00		\$11,900.00		\$6,300.00		\$16,520.00		\$5,600.00		\$17,640.00	•	\$10 \$40
8 54 LF	12" CL V RCP Storm Sewer	\$120.00	\$6,480.00		\$5,670.00		\$5,400.00		\$5,508.00		\$5,670.00		\$13,662.00	•	\$10
9 33 LF	18" CL V RCP Storm Sewer	\$130.00	\$4,290.00		\$3,795.00		\$3,300.00		\$3,960.00		\$4,125.00		\$8,580.00		\$9 \$7
0 25 VF	48" Storm Manhole, Type A	\$170.00	\$4,250.00		\$6,250.00		\$8,925.00		\$5,875.00		\$6,875.00	• • • • •	\$12,875.00		•
1 1 LS	Traffic Control - Truck Detour	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,272.00		\$4,100.00		\$2,626.00		\$2,500.00		\$4,200.00		\$2
2 1 LS	Traffic Control - Local Detour	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$2,232.50		\$3,650.00		\$2,121.00	. ,	\$2,000.00	. ,	\$3,800.00		\$2
3 1 LS	Traffic Control - Phase I (Including Phase 1A and 1B)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$4,687.50		\$5,280.00		\$9,066.00		\$8,800.00		\$5,400.00	. ,	\$6
4 1 LS	Traffic Control - Phase II	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,038.00		\$1,700.00		\$4,545.00		\$4,400.00	. ,	\$1,800.00		\$2
5 2414 LF	Temporary Pavement Markings, 4-Inch, White	\$0.50	\$1,207.00		\$1,110.44		\$724.20		\$844.90		\$724.20		\$1,207.00		\$1
6 341 LF	Temporary Pavement Markings, 4-Inch, Yellow	\$0.50	\$170.50		\$156.86	\$0.35	\$119.35	•	\$119.35	• • • • •	\$119.35	*	\$170.50		\$
7 1516 LF	Temporary Pavement Markings, 8-Inch, White	\$0.50	\$758.00		\$682.20	\$0.60	\$909.60		\$909.60		\$909.60		\$758.00		\$1,
8 276 LF	Temporary Pavement markings, Stop Line, 18-Inch, White	\$1.00	\$276.00		\$253.92		\$372.60		\$552.00	•	\$345.00		\$276.00		\$
9 1 EA	Temporary Pavement Markings, Arrows, White	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$50.00		\$80.00	• • • • •	\$101.00		\$75.00		\$45.00		\$
0 250 CY	Vault Abandonment Granular Backfill Material	\$12.00	\$3,000.00		\$6,750.00	•	\$12,500.00	•	\$17,500.00		\$18,750.00	·	\$37,500.00	•	\$18
l 1LS	Field Office (Allowance)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	. ,	\$5,000.00	. ,	\$5,000.00	,	\$5
2 1 LS	Trolley Tracks and Ties Removal (Allowance)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSA	NI -	\$1,297,965.50	1	\$1,378,672.42		\$1,476,170.75		\$1,539,741.85		\$1,936,388.15		\$2,418,891.50		\$2,561